el s

Village of

CALEDONIA

*AMENDED*
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING AGENDA
Tuesday, April 11, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.
Caledonia Village Hall - 5043 Chester Lane

Meeting called to order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Communications and Announcements

Approval of Minutes

e Village Board — March 28, 2023

Citizens Reports (citizen comments are in-person only)

Committee Reports

A.

Finance
1. Approval of A/P checks

Ordinances and Resolutions

A.

Ordinance 2023-03 — An Ordinance To Amend Zoning Districts Of The Zoning Map Adopted Under Section
16-2-3 Of The Code Of Ordinances Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving A Request To Rezone +11.3
Acres From A-2, Agricultural District To B-3, Highway Business District For The Three Properties Located
On 7 1/2 Mile Road, Parcel ID Nos. 104-04-22-06-019-016, 104-04-22-06-019-030, & 104-04-22-06-019-
010, Village Of Caledonia, Racine County, WI., Eric Ross, Owner (Planning Commission: 03/27/2023,
Motion carried 7/0).

. Ordinance 2023-04 — An Ordinance To Amend Zoning Districts Of The Zoning Map Adopted Under Section

16-2-3 Of The Code Of Ordinances Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving A Request To Rezone +4.2
Acres From R-4, Single Family Residential District To I-1, Institutional District For The Parcel Located At
10402 Northwestern Avenue, Parcel ID No. 104-04-22-33-075-000, Village Of Caledonia, Racine County,
WI., Faithbridge Inc., Owner (Planning Commission: 03/27/2023, Motion carried 7/0).

Ordinance 2023-05 — An Ordinance Adopting An Amendment To The Multi-Jurisdictional Comprehensive
Plan For Racine County: 2035 As It Pertains To The Village Of Caledonia Under Section 13-2-1 Of The
Village’s Code Of Ordinances By Creating Section 13-2-2(T) Adding An Amendment To The Village’s
Comprehensive Plan And Affecting Lots 1 And 3 Of CSM 3332 And Lot L Of CSM 1037, Parcel ID Nos.
104-04-22-06-019-016, 104-04-22-06-019-030, & 104-04-22-06-019-010, Village Of Caledonia; Containing
9.0 Acres, More Or Less; From Medium Density Residential To Commercial; Eric Ross, Owner (Planning
Commission: 03/27/2023, Motion carried 7/0).

Resolution 2023-26 — A Resolution Of The Village Of Caledonia To Approve A Master Sign Plan For A
Commercial Building For The Parcel Located At 3516 Ten Point Lane In The Village Of Raymond Under
The Cooperative Plan Dated November 12, 2009 Between The Village Of Caledonia And The Village Of
Raymond Under Sec. 66.0307, Wis. Stats. (Planning Commission: 03/27/2023, Motion carried 7/0).
Resolution 2023-27 — A Resolution Of Village Of Caledonia To Approve A Site, Building, & Operations
Plan To Construct A £528 Square-Foot Storage Building For The Property Located At 6025 Douglas Avenue,
Village Of Caledonia, Racine County, WI; David Cecchini, Applicant, S&P Holdings LLC, Owners
(Planning Commission: 03/27/2023, Motion carried 7/0).

Resolution 2023-28 — A Resolution Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving A Request For A Conditional
Use Permit To Allow The Operation Of A Commercial Trailer (Not Semi-Tractor Trailer) Sales Business
With Outdoor Storage Of Related Commercial Equipment And Materials For The Parcel Located At 12333 7
%2 Mile Road, Caledonia, Eric Ross, Applicant, Ross Holdings LLC, Owner (Planning Commission:
03/27/2023, Motion carried 7/0).
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Resolution 2023-29 — A Resolution Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving A Request For A Conditional
Use Permit To Allow For The Operation Of A Commercially Licensed Daycare Facility For The Parcel
Located At 10402 Northwestern Avenue, Faithbridge Inc., Owner (Planning Commission: 03/27/2023,
Motion carried 7/0).

Resolution 2023-30 — Resolution Approving An Updated Bond Schedule For The Village Of Caledonia
Municipal Court (Village Board Only).

Resolution 2023-31 — Resolution Authorizing The Village Of Caledonia To Execute A Stormwater
Easement Agreement With Ross Holdings LLC — 12333 7 1/2 Mile Road (Utility District Commission:
04/05/2023, Motion carried 7/0).

Resolution 2023-32 — Resolution Authorizing The Village Of Caledonia To Execute A Stormwater Easement
Agreement With Eric & Maira Ross — Highway V (Utility District Commission: 04/05/2023, Motion carried
7/0).

Resolution 2023-33 — Initial Resolution Authorizing $930,000 General Obligation Bonds For Street
Improvement Projects (Village Board Only).

Resolution 2023-34 — Initial Resolution Authorizing $5,285,000 General Obligation Bonds For Community
Development Projects In Tax Incremental Districts (Village Board Only).

. Resolution 2023-35 — Resolution Providing For The Sale Of Not To Exceed $6,215,000 General Obligation

Corporate Purpose Bonds, Series 2023a (Village Board Only).

Resolution 2023-36 — Resolution Authorizing The Village Of Caledonia To Award A Contract For The
Caledonia Corporate Park Intersections Project (Village Board Only).

Resolution 2023-37 — Resolution Authorizing The Village Of Caledonia To Award A Contract For 2023
Culvert Replacement Project (Utility District Commission: 04/05/2023, Motion carried 7/0).

Resolution 2023-38 — Resolution Authorizing The Village Of Caledonia To Enter Into An Access Agreement
With Cornerstone Development Of S.E. Wisconsin For Parcels 104-04-23-21-021-000, 104-04-23-21-016-
000, 104-04-23-21-016-010, And 104-04-23-16-021-000 (Village Board Only).

New Business

Report from Village Administrator

Adjournment



Village Board Meeting
March 28, 2023

1- Order
Trustee Wishau called the Village Board meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. at the Caledonia Village
Hall.

2 - Pledge of Allegiance

3 - Roll Call

Board: Trustee Weatherston, Trustee Stillman, Trustee Martin, Trustee McManus, Trustee Folk,
and Trustee Wishau.

Absent: President Dobbs was excused.

Staff: Also present were Public Services Director Anthony Bunkelamn, Village Engineer
Ryan Schmidt, Finance Director Wayne Krueger, Development Director Peter Wagner,
Deputy Police Chief Shawn Engleman, Fire Chief Jeff Henningfeld, and Administrator
Kathy Kasper. Attorney Elaine Ekes was also present.

4 — Communications and Announcements

5 — Approval of Minutes

Village Board — March 14, 2023

Motion by Trustee Folk to approve the Village Board minutes of the following meeting(s) as
printed. Seconded by Trustee Martin. Motion carried unanimously.

6 — Citizens Reports (citizen comments are in-person only)

None.

7 — Committee Reports
7A - (Approval of A/P checks)

Village — $1,300,620.16

Motion by Trustee Martin to approve the A/P checks as presented for $1,300,620.16. Seconded
by Trustee Weatherston. Motion carried unanimously.

8 — Ordinances and Resolutions

8A — Resolution 2023-19 — Resolution Authorizing The Payvment To Liberty Mutual For
Auto Loss Claim Involving The Caledonia Fire Department

Motion by Trustee Weatherston to approve Resolution 2023-19 — Resolution Authorizing The
Payment To Liberty Mutual For Auto Loss Claim Involving The Caledonia Fire Department.
Seconded by Trustee Martin. Motion carried unanimously.

8B — Resolution 2023-20 — Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia
Approving An Amended Development Agreement For The Probio Development
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Motion by Trustee Martin to approve Resolution 2023-20 — Resolution Of The Village Board Of
The Village Of Caledonia Approving An Amended Development Agreement For The Probio
Development. Seconded by Trustee Stillman. Motion carried unanimously.

8C — Resolution 2023-21 — A Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia

Approving The Installation Of A Retaining Wall With A Fence In An Existing 15’ Drainage
Easement In Lot 93 Of The Auburn Hills Subdivision

Motion by Trustee Martin to approve Resolution 2023-21 — A Resolution Of The Village Board
Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving The Installation Of A Retaining Wall With A Fence In An
Existing 15 Drainage Easement In Lot 93 Of The Auburn Hills Subdivision. Seconded by
Trustee Folk. Motion carried unanimously.

8D — Resolution 2023-22 — A Resolution Of The Board Of Trustees Of The Village Of
Caledonia Approving A Park Use Agreement For Caledonia Baseball/Softball L.eague, Inc.
For Use Of The Crawford Park

Motion by Trustee Weatherston to approve Resolution 2023-22 — A Resolution Of The Board Of
Trustees Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving A Park Use Agreement For Caledonia
Baseball/Softball League, Inc. For Use Of The Crawford Park. Seconded by Trustee McManus.
Motion carried unanimously.

8E — Resolution 2023-23 — Resolution Authorizing The Village Of Caledonia To Enter Into
A Contract With Real Racine For Tourism Services

Motion by Trustee Weatherston to approve Resolution 2023-23 — Resolution Authorizing The
Village Of Caledonia To Enter Into A Contract With Real Racine For Tourism. Seconded by
Trustee Stillman. Motion carried unanimously.

8F — Resolution 2023-25 — Resolution Authorizing The Village Of Caledonia To Execute
The Partial Release Of The Wispark Development Agreement For Lot 3 In Deback Farms
Business Park For Individual Site Development In Tax Incremental District No. 4

Motion by Trustee McManus to approve Resolution 2023-25 — Resolution Authorizing The
Village Of Caledonia To Execute The Partial Release Of The Wispark Development Agreement
For Lot 3 In Deback Farms Business Park For Individual Site Development In Tax Incremental
District No. 4 subject to final approval as formed by the Village Administrator and Village
Attorney. Seconded by Trustee Folk. Motion carried unanimously.

9 — New Business

10 — Report from Village Administrator

e Election Day: Tuesday, April 4th.

o Final Listening Session for Public Safety Referendum: Wednesday, March 29th at 6 PM
at the Village Hall. A Zoom component will be available for those who cannot attend in-
person.

11 — Closed Session Items

11A. The Village Board may take up a motion to go into CLOSED SESSION pursuant to
Sec. 19.85(1)(g), Wis. Stat., conferring with legal counsel for the governmental body who is
rendering oral or written advice concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect
to litigation in which it is or is likely to become involved: specifically to discuss the
Litigation in Racine County Case Number 2022CV000520 Mark Gracyalny, Four Mile
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Road, LLC, Mark and Debra Hammond, Thomas Michels and Shirley MozejewsKi vs.
Village of Caledonia and Caledonia Sewer and Water Utility District AND Pursuant Sec.
19.85(1)(e), Wis. Stat., deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the
investing of public funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever
competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session: specifically, to discuss potential
infill residential developments AND Cooperative Boundary Agreement between the Village
of Caledonia and the Village of Raymond.

Motion by Trustee Weatherston to go into Closed Session. Seconded by Trustee Stillman.

Trustee Weatherston — aye Trustee Wishau — aye
Trustee McManus — aye Trustee Martin — aye
Trustee Stillman — aye Trustee Folk — aye

Motion carried, unanimously.

11B. The Village Board reserves the right to RECONVENE INTO OPEN SESSION to take
possible action on the items discussed during the CLOSED SESSION and to move to the
remaining item(s) on this agenda and any other agendas posted.

Motion by Trustee Weatherston to go into Open Session. Seconded by Trustee Stillman. Motion
carried unanimously.

11C. Resolution 2023-24 — Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia
Authorizing The Village To Enter Into A Settlement Agreement In Racine County Case No.
2022-CV-520, Mark Gracyalny, Four Mile Road, LLC, Mark And Debra Hammond,
Thomas Michels And Shirley Mozejewski V. Village Of Caledonia And Caledonia Sewer
And Water Utility District

Motion by Trustee Martin to approve Resolution 2023-05 - Resolution of the Village Board of the
Village of Caledonia authorizing the Village to enter into a settlement agreement in Racine
County Case No. 2022-CV-520 Mark Gracyalny, Four Mile Road, LLC, Mark and Debra
Hammond, Thomas Michels and Shirley Mozejewski vs. Village of Caledonia and Caledonia
Sewer and Water Utility District. Seconded by Trustee McManus. Motion carried unanimously.

Trustee Martin directed staff to review and revise the Ordinance to correspond with this
settlement and to apply the same standard to the remaining residences on 4 Mile Road.

12 — Adjournment

Motion by Trustee Weatherston to adjourn. Seconded by Trustee Stillman. Motion carried
unanimously.

Meeting adjourned at 7:23 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,
Joslyn Hoeffert, Village Clerk
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Fund Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount GL Account and Title
ACH - DELTA DENTAL
General Fund 498 ACH - DELTA DENTAL 651130 03/01/2023 DELTA DENTAL HIGH 03/01/2023 3,870.15 100-21534-000 Dental Deductions
General Fund 498 ACH - DELTA DENTAL 651130 03/01/2023 DELTA DENTAL LOW 03/01/2023 4,610.94 100-21534-000 Dental Deductions
General Fund 498 ACH - DELTA DENTAL 651130 03/01/2023 DELTA DENTAL VISI 03/01/2023 941.76 100-21536-000 Vision Deductions
Total ACH - DELTA DENTAL: 9,422.85
ACH - SUPERFLEET
Water Utility Fund 1730 ACH - SUPERFLEET 03/20/2023 MAR-23; FUEL PURCHASE 04/11/2023 10.31 500-00-63200 Fuel, Oil, Fluids
Sewer Utility Fund 1730 ACH - SUPERFLEET 03/20/2023 MAR-23; GENERATOR FUEL PU  04/11/2023 822.67 501-00-63200 Fuel, Oil, Fluids
Sewer Utility Fund 1730 ACH - SUPERFLEET 03/20/2023 MAR-23; REBATE 04/11/2023 -1.85 501-00-63200 Fuel, Oil, Fluids
General Fund 1730 ACH - SUPERFLEET EJ994031823  FUEL FOR CFD VEHICLES 03/27/2023 943.55 100-35-63200 Fuel, Oil, Fluids
Total ACH - SUPERFLEET: 1,774.68
ACH - WE ENERGIES
General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4483069657 BILLING PERIOD 1/19/2023 TO 2  03/21/2023 20.49 100-70-64140 Utilities
General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4483069657 BILLING PERIOD 1/19/2023 TO 2  03/21/2023 14.70 100-35-64140 Utilities
General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4504037735 BILLING PERIOD 2/3/2023 TO 3/  03/21/2023 1,643.76 100-30-64140 Utilities
General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4504037735 BILLING PERIOD 2/3/2023 TO 3/  03/21/2023 3,614.00 100-35-64140 Utilities
General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4504037735 BILLING PERIOD 2/3/2023 TO 3/  03/21/2023 827.90 100-41-64140 Utilities
General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4504037735 BILLING PERIOD 2/3/2023 TO 3/  03/21/2023 7,491.69 100-43-64140 Utilities
General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4504037735 BILLING PERIOD 2/3/2023 TO 3/  03/21/2023 760.17 100-70-64140 Utilities
General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4504037735 BILLING PERIOD 2/3/2023 TO 3/  03/21/2023 1,126.10 100-90-64290 Street Lighting
General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4506042980 BILLING PERIOD 2/10/2023 TO3  03/13/2023 11,488.27 100-90-64290 Street Lighting
Total ACH - WE ENERGIES: 26,987.08
ALCIVIA
General Fund 680 ALCIVIA 4103 DIESEL FUEL FOR M-20 03/29/2023 65.67 100-35-63200 Fuel, Oil, Fluids
General Fund 680 ALCIVIA 4104 DIESEL FUEL FOR CFD VEHICL  03/29/2023 84.10 100-35-63200 Fuel, Oil, Fluids
General Fund 680 ALCIVIA 4135 DIESEL FUEL FOR M-20 03/29/2023 67.22 100-35-63200 Fuel, Oil, Fluids
Total ALCIVIA: 216.99
ANDERSON, RYAN
General Fund 9266 ANDERSON, RYAN CLAIM 3-2-23 INSURANCE CLAIM; TRAFFIC IN  03/02/2023 493.28 100-90-60000 Insurance Deductible/Stop Loss
Total ANDERSON, RYAN: 493.28
AURORA HEALTH CARE
General Fund 155 AURORAHEALTH CARE 201763 03/19/2023 PRE-PLACEMENT P 03/19/2023 85.00 100-13-51100 Personnel Medical Exams
General Fund 155 AURORAHEALTH CARE 201763 03/19/2023 RAPID TEST DRUG 03/19/2023 50.00 100-13-51100 Personnel Medical Exams
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Total AURORA HEALTH CARE: 135.00
BAYCOM
Capital Projects Fund 183 BAYCOM EQUIPINV_042 2 TOUGHBOOK SQUAD COMPU  03/24/2023 7,980.00 400-30-65030 Equipment
Total BAYCOM: 7,980.00
BUY RIGHT, INC.
General Fund 273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 14873-394493  PADS AND ROTORS 04/03/2023 770.42 100-30-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance
General Fund 273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 393756 TRUFUEL PREMIX ST-10 03/29/2023 7.91 100-35-63200 Fuel, Oil, Fluids
General Fund 273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 393831 M-12 LIGHT 03/29/2023 4.13 100-35-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance
Total BUY RIGHT, INC.: 782.46
COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA
General Fund 391 COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA 1158746 133.57 TON ROAD SALT 03/22/2023 10,506.62 100-41-64080 Snow & Ice Materials
General Fund 391 COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA 1159354 151.11 TON ROAD SALT 03/23/2023 11,886.31 100-41-64080 Snow & Ice Materials
General Fund 391 COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA 1159911 41.49 TN ROAD SALT 03/24/2023 3,263.60 100-41-64080 Snow & Ice Materials
Total COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA: 25,656.53
CONSERV FS INC.
General Fund 3962 CONSERV FS INC. 777004048 4000 GAL UNL GAS 03/29/2023 11,780.00 100-41-63200 Fuel, Oil, Fluids
Total CONSERV FS INC.: 11,780.00
CORE & MAIN LP
Water Utility Fund 405 CORE & MAIN LP S508911 HYDRANT PARTS 03/21/2023 421.44 500-00-64240 Building Repairs & Maintenance
Water Utility Fund 405 CORE & MAIN LP S540512 12" VALVE & GASKETS 03/21/2023 4,114.42 500-00-64240 Building Repairs & Maintenance
Total CORE & MAIN LP: 4,535.86
CRAIG D. CHILDS, PHD, SC
General Fund 414 CRAIG D. CHILDS, PHD, SC 3375 NEW HIRE EVALUATIONS 03/30/2023 255.00 100-30-51100 Testing/Physicals
Total CRAIG D. CHILDS, PHD, SC: 255.00
DORNER COMPANY
Water Utility Fund 551 DORNER COMPANY 505119 INSPECTION & REPORTS; INTA  03/21/2023 1,750.00 500-00-64240 Building Repairs & Maintenance
Total DORNER COMPANY: 1,750.00
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Fund Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount GL Account and Title
EHLERS INVESTMENT PARTNERS
Sewer Utility Fund 584 EHLERS INVESTMENT PARTNE 78475 WATER SYSTEM AND SEWERA 03/13/2023 400.00 501-00-61000 Professional Services
Total EHLERS INVESTMENT PARTNERS: 400.00
FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LLC
General Fund 679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 14508 #209 NEW BATTERY 03/22/2023 227.66 100-30-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance
General Fund 679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 14526 #213 OIL CHANGE 03/28/2023 55.62 100-30-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance
General Fund 679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 14531 #216 OIL CHANGE 03/29/2023 55.62 100-30-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance
General Fund 679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 14557 #213 FRONT BRAKES 04/04/2023 296.64 100-30-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance
Total FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LLC: 635.54
G & F EXCAVATING
Sewer Utility Fund 687 G & F EXCAVATING 35723 5030 BLUE BIRD LATERAL REP 03/21/2023 8,058.75 501-00-64240 Building Repairs & Maintenance
Total G & F EXCAVATING: 8,058.75
GAME TIME
General Fund 694 GAME TIME PJI-0204675 SWING SET CLEVIS 03/14/2023 60.61 100-70-64070 Work Supplies
Total GAME TIME: 60.61
HILLER FORD
General Fund 9211 HILLER FORD 499317 #206 EXHAUST SENSOR 02/27/2023 460.68 100-30-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance
Total HILLER FORD: 460.68
LIGHTHOUSE COMMUNICATIONS
Water Utility Fund 1170 LIGHTHOUSE COMMUNICATIO 1040423 Q1-23; UTILITY BILLING 04/04/2023 1,649.22 500-00-64030 Office Supplies
Sewer Utility Fund 1170 LIGHTHOUSE COMMUNICATIO 1040423 Q1-23; UTILITY BILLING 04/04/2023 1,649.22 501-00-64030 Office Supplies
Water Utility Fund 1170 LIGHTHOUSE COMMUNICATIO 1040423 Q1-23; UTILITY BILLING 04/04/2023 3,807.90 500-00-64040 Postage & Shipping
Sewer Utility Fund 1170 LIGHTHOUSE COMMUNICATIO 1040423 Q1-23; UTILITY BILLING 04/04/2023 3,807.91 501-00-64040 Postage & Shipping
Total LIGHTHOUSE COMMUNICATIONS: 10,914.25
MENARDS RACINE
General Fund 1281 MENARDS RACINE 61734 WAX, CLEANERS, LUBRICANTS 03/23/2023 241.38 100-41-64070 Work Supplies

Total MENARDS RACINE: 241.38

MUELLER COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
General Fund 4026 MUELLER COMMUNICATIONS, 502-2023-03 FEB-23; STRATEGIC COMMUNI 03/15/2023 15,504.95 100-90-61000 Professional Services
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Total MUELLER COMMUNICATIONS, LLC: 15,504.95
NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, INC
Water Utility Fund 1411 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, IN 2303320 Q1-23; V.H. BAC "T" SAMPLES 03/22/2023 27.50 500-00-62560 Water Sampling and Testing
Total NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, INC: 27.50
OAK CREEK WATER UTILITY
Water Utility Fund 1423 OAK CREEK WATER UTILITY 5173 CLIFFSIDE PARK; WATER TOW 03/30/2023 219.00 500-00-62560 Water Sampling and Testing
Water Utility Fund 1423 OAK CREEK WATER UTILITY 5174 CLIFFSIDE PARK; CRST TOWER  03/31/2023 219.00 500-00-62560 Water Sampling and Testing
Water Utility Fund 1423 OAK CREEK WATER UTILITY DOUGLAS AV Q1-23; WATER PURCHASE 03/28/2023 19,239.37 500-00-64180 Public Fire Protection
Water Utility Fund 1423 OAK CREEK WATER UTILITY DOUGLAS AV Q1-23; WATER PURCHASE 03/28/2023 108,532.60 500-00-62550 Purchased Water
Water Utility Fund 1423 OAK CREEK WATER UTILITY DUANE COUR Q1-23; WATER PURCHASES 03/28/2023 6,056.20 500-00-62550 Purchased Water
Water Utility Fund 1423 OAK CREEK WATER UTILITY NICHOLSON R Q1-23; WATER PURCHASES 03/28/2023 4,374.51 500-00-62550 Purchased Water
Total OAK CREEK WATER UTILITY: 138,640.68
PALMEN DODGE
General Fund 1441 PALMEN DODGE 213668 #217 SWAY BAR LINKS/BUSHIN 03/23/2023 816.36 100-30-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance
Total PALMEN DODGE: 816.36
PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC
General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 3074 RACINE COUNTY YOUTH DEVE  04/05/2023 34.80 100-23163-060 Racine Co YD & CC
General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 3074 MUNICIPAL PROSECUTIONS - P 04/05/2023 5,984.60 100-90-61110 Attorney - Municipal Court
General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 3074 CSM 04/05/2023 104.40 100-90-61000 Professional Services
General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 3074 OTHER REIMBURSABLES 04/05/2023 34.80 100-23163-083 Ross Landcare - 8420 Hwy V
General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 3074 BRIARWOOD CONDOMINIUMS 04/05/2023 121.80 100-23163-001 Briarwood
General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 3074 CWS - DEBACK PAD E 04/05/2023 2,662.20 100-23163-011 Central Storage Deposit
General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 3074 SACCO DEVELOPMENT - TID 3 04/05/2023 348.00 100-23163-036 Sacco - Pro Bio
General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 3074 CCM/CARDINAL WATER'S EDG 04/05/2023 400.20 100-23163-033 CARDINAL CAPITAL- CCM/D. LYON
General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 3074 TID #5 - RYDER PARCEL - GLEN 04/05/2023 17.40 100-23163-077 Glen At Waters Edge/6020 Erie
General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 3074 DOUGLAS AVE 04/05/2023 1,067.95 100-90-61000 Professional Services
General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 3074 ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS 04/05/2023 3,601.80 100-90-61100 Legal Fees
General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 3074 CONTRACT REVIEW AND NEG 04/05/2023 1,426.80 100-90-61000 Professional Services
General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 3074 DEMAND LETTERS AND ORDIN  04/05/2023 104.40 100-90-61100 Legal Fees
General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 3074 OPINIONS, LEGAL INTERPRETA  04/05/2023 1,700.90 100-90-61100 Legal Fees
General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 3074 GENERAL LITIGATION AND HEA  04/05/2023 556.80 100-90-61100 Legal Fees

Total PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC: 18,166.85
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RACINE WATER & WASTEWATER UTILITIES
Water Utility Fund 1574 RACINE WATER & WASTEWATE 2493345 Q1-23; WATER PURCHASE 04/01/2023 49,250.00 500-00-64180 Public Fire Protection
Water Utility Fund 1574 RACINE WATER & WASTEWATE 2493345 Q1-23; WATER PURCHASE 04/01/2023 394,297.94 500-00-62550 Purchased Water
Total RACINE WATER & WASTEWATER UTILITIES: 443,547.94
RAY O'HERRON
Capital Projects Fund 9176 RAY O'HERRON 2260473 AMMUNITION 03/27/2023 514.00 400-30-65030 Equipment
Total RAY O'HERRON: 514.00
RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC.
General Fund 1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00053718 CENTER BEARING #44 03/29/2023 107.50 100-41-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance
General Fund 1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00053729 WHEEL SPACER 03/30/2023 172.28 100-41-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance
Total RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC.: 279.78
REESMANS EXCAVATING & GRADING
Water Utility Fund 1610 REESMANS EXCAVATING & GR PAY APP #2 PAY APP # 2 WASH. MEADOWA 03/29/2023 462,412.42 500-18737-107 CIP - WASHINGTON MEADOWS
Total REESMANS EXCAVATING & GRADING: 462,412.42
SCHNABEL PRINTING AND INVITATION CENTER
General Fund 1033 SCHNABEL PRINTING AND INVI 125404 03/31/2023 ELECTRICAL ROUG 03/31/2023 75.45 100-40-64070 Work Supplies
General Fund 1033 SCHNABEL PRINTING AND INVI 125404 03/31/2023 BUSINESS CARDS - 03/31/2023 55.30 100-40-64070 Work Supplies
Water Utility Fund 1033 SCHNABEL PRINTING AND INVI 125411 WATER METER TAGS 04/04/2023 215.30 500-00-64030 Office Supplies
Total SCHNABEL PRINTING AND INVITATION CENTER: 346.05
STATE OF WISCONSIN
General Fund 1861 STATE OF WISCONSIN 03312023 MARCH 2023 MUNI COURT FIN 03/31/2023 15,614.81 100-00-45110 Muni Court Fines
Total STATE OF WISCONSIN: 15,614.81
STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
General Fund 8 STRYKER SALES CORPORATIO 4092797M DIAGNOSE PROBLEM WITHBA  03/29/2023 157.50 100-35-64250 Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc
Total STRYKER SALES CORPORATION: 157.50
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
General Fund 2024 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 060-114281 FEBRUARY 2023 BILLING -2022  03/10/2023 2,332.40 100-90-62100 Contracted Services
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Total TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.: 2,332.40
VON BRIESEN & ROPER SC
TID #4 Fund 2091 VON BRIESEN & ROPER SC 420049 TID 4 - SPECIAL ASSESSMENT - 03/16/2023 132.00 414-00-61000 Professional Services
Total VON BRIESEN & ROPER SC: 132.00
WAREHOUSE DIRECT
Water Utility Fund 2099 WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5455638-1 EXPANDABLE FOLDER 03/21/2023 158.00 500-00-64030 Office Supplies
Sewer Utility Fund 2099 WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5455638-1 EXPANDABLE FOLDERS 03/21/2023 158.00 501-00-64030 Office Supplies
General Fund 2099 WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5457425-0 SHARPIES 03/20/2023 36.15 100-13-64030 Office Supplies
Total WAREHOUSE DIRECT: 352.15
WISCONSIN RURAL WATER ASSOC
Water Utility Fund 2185 WISCONSIN RURAL WATER AS 2657 WATER TRAINING COURSE; S. 03/29/2023 440.00 500-00-51300 Education/Training/Conferences
Total WISCONSIN RURAL WATER ASSOC: 440.00

Grand Totals: 1,211,826.33

Totals Payments By Fund
Capital Project Fund $ 8,494.00
General Fund 131,110.50
Sewer Utility Fund 14,894.70
TID #4 Fund 132.00
Water Utility Fund 1,057,195.13

Total $1,211,826.33
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US BANK CORPORATE CARD

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-8965113-9 CANNED AIR DUSTER 100-13-64030 Office Supplies 23.25
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD ALADTEC,INC. 230680 2023; FD ALADTECH SCHEDULI  100-90-64300 IT Maintenance & Subscri 4,800.00
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD WHOLESALE DIRECT INC 000260684 WIPER BLADES 100-41-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 147.39
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SHERWIN INDUSTRIES SC049839 .49 TON COLD PATCH 100-41-64090 Road Maintenance Materi 86.24
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD WHOLESALE DIRECT INC 000261241 WIPER BLADES 100-41-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 134.60
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD HUCKSTORF DIESEL PUMP &1 0131879-IN NEW INJECTOR (#44) 100-41-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 174.15
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SHERWIN INDUSTRIES SC049869 1.03 TON COLD PATCH 100-41-64090 Road Maintenance Materi 181.28
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD HI-LINE, INC 11011580 MISC.FITTINGS 100-41-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 191.87
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD ZOOM 331900084020 VIDEO CONFERENCE SERVICE 100-60-61000 Professional Services 29.98
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PAYPAL 3PK834280522 CHIEF MEMBERSHIP POLICE E  100-30-51320 Memberships/Dues 110.00
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PAYPAL 5UR70024VL2 CALCUSLOPE PRECISION SCA 100-40-64070 Work Supplies 39.80
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PATS SERVICES INC. 966302 PUMP HOLDING TANK 100-41-62100 Contracted Services 200.00
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-4638068-5 OFFICE CHAIR FLOOR MAT CA 100-35-64030 Office Supplies 31.90
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-7717896-7 NOTARY STAMP - DIANE PENZK 100-13-64030 Office Supplies 18.99
Storm Water Utility 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-7717896-7 NOTARY STAMP - TONY BUNKE 502-00-64030 Office Supplies 18.99
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-797120-61 2 CONFERENCE ROOM ID PLAT 100-43-64240 Building Repairs & Mainte 49.98
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD GROVE OUTDOOR POWER 30426 BRAKE FOR CHAINSAW 100-41-64110 Small Equipment 43.66
Donation Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD MILWAUKEE POWER SPORTS 51636 TRACKS FOR THE NEW UTV 250-35-64196 Fire Dept - UTV Expense 6,399.99
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KORTENDICK HARDWARE F23525 MISC.PARTS 100-41-64070 Work Supplies 17.08
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD BLUEBEAM 1-0000051396 BLUEBEAM SUBSCRIPTION 100-42-64070 Work Supplies 300.00
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD FORCE AMER. DIST. 001-1702927 HYD.PUMP SHAFT #44 100-41-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 217.08
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 113-1382001-0 SUPRA BOX KEY BOX APPARAT 100-35-64110 Small Equipment 176.43
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 113-7147600-7 OIL TREATMENT FOR M-11 & M- 100-35-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 65.95
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 113-8045987-1 FLASHLIGHT FOR RIT PACK 100-35-64070 Work Supplies 35.98
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-8180533-7 THUMB DRIVES PSS 100-30-64030 Office Supplies 54.98
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPARATE CARD

General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-8962422-9 ENVELOPE MOISTENER 100-12-64030 Office Supplies 26.61
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-9952649-5 "DO NOT DISTURB / AVAILABLE" 100-11-64030 Office Supplies 30.94
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PAYPAL 220379 REFLECTIVE STICKERS FORT 100-35-64070 Work Supplies 106.71
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US BANK CORPORATE CARD 5536 WPRA CONFERENCE; R.SOLBE 100-70-51300 Education/Training/Confe 225.00
Sewer Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SMARSH, INC. INV-75813 JAN-23; CELL PHONE ARCHIVE = 501-00-64320 IT Infrastructure 105.02
Water Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SMARSH, INC. INV-75813 JAN-23; CELL PHONE ARCHIVE  500-00-64320 IT Infrastructure 105.01
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD NJ CRIMINAL INV-91272 OFC TINGWALD TRAINING 100-30-51300 Education/Training/Confe 225.00
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CODE OFFICER SAFETY ORD001313 ONLINE CODE ENFORCEMENT  100-60-51300 Education/Training/Confe 250.00
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD FORCE AMER. DIST. 001-1703716 PLOW CABLES 100-41-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 167.66
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODU 2520793,25186 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 100-35-64280 Medical Supplies 495.65
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD ALADTEC,INC. INV00230598 2023; PD ALADTECH SCHEDULI 100-90-64300 IT Maintenance & Subscri 4,036.00
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD POLICE RECORDS MGMT 1051-3349 CRISCI RECORDS TRAINING 100-31-51300 Education/Training/Confe 278.25
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-6359802-7 5X8 LEGAL PADS 100-42-64030 Office Supplies 19.73
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD JOURNAL TIMES 112883 PAVING NOTICE 100-42-51320 Dues & Publications 109.96




VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA

Payment Approval Report - Payment Approval US Bank
Report dates: 10/1/2022-3/7/2023

Page:

Apr 05, 2023 11:44AM

FUND Vendor Vendor Name Merchant Name Invoice Number Description GL Account and Title Net Invoice Amount
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD JOURNAL TIMES 112890 ORDINANCE SUMMARY 2023-0 100-11-64010 Notifications/Publications 23.22
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD FARM & FLEET 3086 TRUCK WASHING BRUSHES 100-41-64070 Work Supplies 81.88
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD HENRY SCHEIN 32886176 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 100-35-64280 Medical Supplies 41.50
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD BUY RIGHT, INC. 388191 MISC. TOOLS +PARTS 100-41-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 955.67
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTER  7814849-2023  JAN-23; MONTHLY TLO CHARG 100-30-62100 Contracted Services 142.40
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD FORCE AMER. DIST. 001-1704520 PLOW CABLE #44 100-41-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 165.72
Storm Water Utility 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-3400488-9 BOOK BINDING ADHESIVE 502-00-64030 Office Supplies 10.04
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD BATTERY WAREHOUSE DIREC 111456 BATTERIES FOR SCBA'S 100-35-64250 Equipment Repairs & Mai 119.31
Storm Water Utility 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-5688870-9 BOOK BINDING TAPE 502-00-64030 Office Supplies 16.95
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 113-8045987-1 RETURN OF FLASHLIGHT FOR 100-35-64070 Work Supplies -35.98
Donation Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODU 2522638 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 250-35-64190 Fire Aids - Training Suppo 624.99
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD GREAT LAKES CARPET AND 4025 CLEAN AND DISINFECT CARPE  100-35-64240 Building Repairs & Mainte 350.00
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD STREET COP TRAINING INV-88195 SHERIFI TRAINING 100-30-51300 Education/Training/Confe 249.00
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD NJ CRIMINAL INV-91744 OFC CHRISTENSEN TRAINING 100-30-51300 Education/Training/Confe 299.00
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PEACEFUL WARRIOR TRAININ  SSVMCRS-5C LAEHR/LARSON TRAINING 100-30-51300 Education/Training/Confe 367.71
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-9194238-1 LETTER OPENERS 100-12-64030 Office Supplies 4.85
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD METALWORLD INC 35372 BULK STEEL #23 100-41-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 220.35
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AT&T 414R05002101 01/13/2023 ATT INVOICE FORD 100-43-64150 Communication Services 395.02
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-7186584-6 BATTERIES; THERMAL PAPER 100-12-64030 Office Supplies 98.22
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KORTENDICK HARDWARE F28519 PAINT + BRUSHES 100-41-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 40.92
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KALAHARI RESORT RRYNXUG4B- CHIEF CONFERENCE HOTELF 100-30-51300 Education/Training/Confe 234.38
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD WILDERNESS HOTEL 01044755 OFC BARRY PEER SUPPORT C 100-30-51300 Education/Training/Confe 119.00
Water Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US BANK CORPORATE CARD 0337008 PARKING LOT LIGHTS 500-00-64240 Building Repairs & Mainte 60.50
Sewer Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US BANK CORPORATE CARD 0337008 PARKING LOT LIGHTS 501-00-64240 Building Repairs & Mainte 60.50
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-3664616-4 MANILA FOLDERS 100-42-64030 Office Supplies 16.28
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-0966765-5 LAUNDRY SOAP 100-35-64100 Janitorial Supplies 31.99
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD MICHAELS STORES 71109192004 ELASTIC FOR MEMORIAL BAND 100-30-64030 Office Supplies 8.38
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KORTENDICK HARDWARE F29103 PAINT 100-41-64250 Equipment Repairs & Mai 106.75
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD DOJ EPAY RECORDS CHECK WINWORO0219 FEB-23; BACKGROUND CHECK 100-11-61000 Professional Services 126.00
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODU 2523788 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 100-35-64280 Medical Supplies 88.99
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD HENRY SCHEIN 33433815,3338 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 100-35-64280 Medical Supplies 500.28
Donation Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD HENRY SCHEIN 33658867 SUCTION UNIT 250-35-64190 Fire Aids - Training Suppo 631.20
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PATS SERVICES INC. 167584830529 PUMP HOLDING TANK 100-41-62100 Contracted Services 240.00
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD ARAMARK 860112340013  JAN-23 UNIFORMS 100-35-62100 Contracted Services 845.76
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KALAHARI RESORT RRYNUUG4B  CHIEFS CONFERENCE HOTEL 100-30-51300 Education/Training/Confe .04
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SHERWIN INDUSTRIES SC049912 .56 TON COLD PATCH 100-41-64090 Road Maintenance Materi 98.56
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD FASTENAL WIRAC201036 DRUM DOLLY 100-41-64070 Work Supplies 114.05
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PICK N SAVE 021023 CAKE FOR LT. DIEHN PROMOTI  100-35-64070 Work Supplies 25.99
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-2364826-8 HANGING FOLDERS 100-40-64030 Office Supplies 43.77
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-2364826-8 COPY PAPER 100-40-64030 Office Supplies 148.80
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD JOURNAL TIMES 114657 BILLYS LLC CLASS A PUBLICATI 100-11-64010 Notifications/Publications 23.44
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General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SAFELITE 430636 REPLACEMENT WINDOW ONF  100-43-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 506.39
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD FBI LEEDA INC 55709858-23 LT LAEHR MEMBERSHIP 100-30-51320 Memberships/Dues 50.00
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD MONTAGE ENTERPRISES, INC 101459 REBUILD KIT PUMP #27 100-41-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 392.93
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-8106277-8 UNION STRONG FOAM BOARD  100-12-64070 Work Supplies 140.89
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PEPLINK PEPWAVE LTD 707621000515 PEPWAVE PRIME CARE ANNUA 100-35-62100 Contracted Services 490.00
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KORTENDICK HARDWARE F31142 CHAINSAW OIL 100-41-64110 Small Equipment 79.99
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SHERWIN INDUSTRIES SC049930 .62TN COLD PATCH 100-41-64090 Road Maintenance Materi 109.12
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-8219113-6  MANILA FOLDERS 100-13-64030 Office Supplies 22.27
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 113-1210470-0 DRUM PUMP FOR DEF TANK 100-35-64250 Equipment Repairs & Mai 289.99
Donation Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD LAKESHORE VETERINARY 182233 VET CONSULT/EXAM SURGUR  250-30-64192 Police K9 185.00
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-7607250-9 TONER CARTRIDGE FOR FAX 100-30-64030 Office Supplies 39.98
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PAK-RITE 21056253 CASE FOR MCGRATH 100-35-64070 Work Supplies 94.14
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD HENRY SCHEIN 34013858 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 100-35-64280 Medical Supplies 532.79
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD LANDS END 7465834 APPAREL FOR VILLAGE COMMI 100-10-64190 Miscellaneous Expenses 975.60
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD RITTERTECH €29539-001 MISC. HYD FITTINGS 100-41-63300 Vehicle Repairs & Mainte 685.84
Water Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US BANK CORPORATE CARD G-13488373 7 MILE ROAD WATERTOWER Al  500-00-64240 Building Repairs & Mainte 47.47
Sewer Utility Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD U. S. CELLULAR 0555581962 HOODS BASIN REPEATER 501-00-64150 Communication Services 7.02
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD IDEN TRUST 11595026 2023 SSL RENEWAL FOR TPPS ~ 100-41-64070 Work Supplies 242.00
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AT&T 287299115248  01/23/2023 POLICE DEPT. CHAR 100-30-64150 Communication Services 802.63
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AT&T 287299115248  1/23/2023 FIRE DEPT CHARGES  100-35-64150 Telephone 540.90
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AT&T 287299115248 01/23/2023 VILLAGE HALL CHA  100-43-64150 Communication Services 401.32
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KALAHARI RESORT R4F7GRYKK PUBLIC FINANCE SEMINAR; W. 100-14-51300 Education/Training/Confe 109.00
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE 071664501020 02/01/2023 COMMUNICATION T-  100-43-64150 Communication Services 620.20
General Fund 2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-5369429-4 BATTERY REPLACEMENT 100-12-64070 Work Supplies 45.68